
Basel III Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) of BDO Unibank Inc. as of September 30, 2025 per Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (BSP) required disclosure.

________________________
1
 Unweighted values must be calculated as outstanding balances maturing or callable within 30 days (for inflows and outflows).

2
 Weighted values must be calculated after the application of respective haircuts (for HQLA) or inflow and outflow rates (for inflows and outflows).

3
 Adjusted values must be calculated after the application of both: (i) haircuts (for Total HQLA) and inflow and outflow rates (for Total Net Cash Outflows);

   and  (ii) applicable cap and ceiling (i.e., cap on Level 2 assets for HQLA and ceiling on inflows).

Datapoints used were the simple average of the quarterly solo report as of March 31, 2025, June 30, 2025 and September 30, 2025.

LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO DISCLOSURE TEMPLATE - SOLO

(In Single Currency, Absolute Amount)

NATURE OF ITEM

TOTAL UNWEIGHTED 
1 

VALUE                  

(AVERAGE)

TOTAL WEIGHTED 
2 

VALUE              

(AVERAGE)

STOCK OF HIGH-QUALITY LIQUID ASSETS (HQLA) 

1. TOTAL STOCK OF HQLA 1,057,661,134,296.43       

EXPECTED CASH OUTFLOWS

2. Deposits, of which: 3,871,688,706,751.13 1,046,413,117,815.69

3. Retail funding 2,209,251,459,849.31 250,696,987,603.42

4. Wholesale Funding of which: 1,662,437,246,901.82 795,716,130,212.27

5. Operational deposits 863,445,348,482.68 259,033,604,544.80

6. Non-operational deposits (all counterparties) 798,991,898,419.14 536,682,525,667.47

7. Unsecured wholesale funding (all counterparties) 35,903,668,770.09 33,393,029,349.98

8. Secured Funding 0.00

9. Derivatives contracts, of which: 194,472,507,198.57 194,472,507,198.57

10. Outflows related to derivatives exposures (net) 194,472,507,198.57 194,472,507,198.57

11. Outflows related to collateral requirements 0.00 0.00

12. Structured financing instruments 0.00 0.00

13. Committed business facilities (all counterparties) 6,783,605,856.49 678,261,612.32

14. Other contractual obligations within a 30-day period 30,700,694,099.11 30,700,694,099.11

15. Other contingent funding obligations 1,838,571,902,681.31 55,814,608,585.09

16 TOTAL EXPECTED CASH OUTFLOWS 1,361,472,218,660.76

EXPECTED CASH INFLOWS

17. Secured lending 0.00 0.00

18. Fully performing exposures (all counterparties) 527,900,423,402.79 337,266,255,010.36

19. Other cash inflows 236,619,887,761.40 236,619,887,761.40

20. TOTAL EXPECTED CASH INFLOWS 764,520,311,164.19 573,886,142,771.76

        Total Adjusted 
3    

Value

23. LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO (%) 134.29%

21. TOTAL STOCK OF HQLA 1,057,661,134,296.43

22. TOTAL EXPECTED NET CASH OUTFLOWS 787,586,075,889.00


